
$2,700 - 13120 Serene Glade Road, WINTER GARDEN
MLS® #O6340440 

$2,700
3 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 1,729 sqft
Residential Lease on 0.01 Acres

SERENADE/OVATION PH 1, WINTER
GARDEN, FL

This stunning 3BR/2.5BA townhome is filled
with upgrades from the moment you walk in
â€” featuring 8-foot doors, beautiful
conservation and lake views, and no front
neighbors, with convenient street parking
available. The home includes a 2-car garage
plus a private driveway, offering ample
parking.

Inside, the kitchen showcases elegant quartz
countertops and modern finishes. A covered
roof connects the garage to the house, leading
to a private courtyard thatâ€™s perfect for
barbecues and family gatherings.

Upstairs, youâ€™ll find a versatile loft space, a
laundry room complete with utility sink and
cabinets, and a luxurious primary suite. The
ownerâ€™s bath features dual showers with
frameless glass wall and a niche, plus stylish
white and gray cabinetry.

Located in the desirable Serenade at Ovation
community in Horizon West, this home is
zoned for some of the best schools in Central
Florida and is just 5 minutes from Disney.
Community amenities include a dog park,
playgrounds, pocket parks, and open green
spaces.

Move-in ready â€” a perfect blend of
upgrades, privacy, and location!



Built in 2025

Essential Information

MLS® # O6340440

Price $2,700

Sold Price $2,700

Date Sold October 4th, 2025

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 1,729

Acres 0.01

Year Built 2025

Type Residential Lease

Sub-Type Townhouse

Status Leased

Community Information

Address 13120 Serene Glade Road

Area Winter Garden/Oakland

Subdivision SERENADE/OVATION PH 1

City WINTER GARDEN

County Orange

State FL

Zip Code 34787

Amenities

# of Garages 2

Interior

Interior Features Open Floorplan

Appliances Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Electric Water Heater, Microwave, Range,
Refrigerator, Washer

Heating Central

Cooling Central Air

Furnished Unfurnished

Exterior



Exterior Features Sidewalk

School Information

Elementary Water Spring Elementary

Middle Water Spring Middle

High Horizon High School

Additional Information

Date Listed September 1st, 2025

Days on Market 37

Listing Details

Listing Office DREAM FINDERS REALTY GROUP CORP

All listing information is deemed reliable but not guaranteed and should be independently verified through personal
inspection by appropriate professionals. Listings displayed on this website may be subject to prior sale or removal from
sale; availability of any listing should always be independently verified.Listing information is provided for consumer
personal, non-commercial use, solely to identify potential properties for potential purchase; all other use is strictly
prohibited and may violate relevant federal and state law.Listing data comes from My Florida Regional MLS DBA Stellar
MLS.
Listing information last updated on October 11th, 2025 at 5:34pm EDT


